(see �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations � 2007 Business Strategy�), are reflected in the
audited balance sheet of GMH Communities Trust as of December 31, 2006. The transfer of these five properties and the sale of the three
properties were not material transactions and therefore are not reflected in these unaudited pro forma financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statement should be read in conjunction with our historical financial statements, including the
notes thereto, included elsewhere in this prospectus.  The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statement does not purport to represent the
results of operations that would have actually occurred if all the properties that we own as of the date this prospectus were owned on January 1,
2006, nor do they purport to project the results of operations of GMH Communities Trust for any future period.

38

Edgar Filing: GMH Communities Trust - Form S-11/A

62

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the year ended December 31, 2006

(dollars in thousands, except number of shares and per share amounts)

GMH
Communities
Trust

Capstone
Acquisitions

Other
Acquisitions

Pro Forma
Adjustments

The
Company
Pro
Forma

(A) (B) (C)
Revenue

Rent and other income $ 170,821 $ 21,419 $ 5,442 $ � $ 197,682
Expense reimbursement
Related party 64,230 � � � 64,230
Third party 6,013 � � � 6,013
Management fees:
Related party 8,481 � � � 8,481
Third party 3,167 � � � 3,167
Other fee � related party 21,635 � � � 21,635
Other income 546 � � � 546
Total revenue 274,893 21,419 5,442 � 301,754

Expenses
Property operating expenses 80,533 9,929 1,674 � 92,136
Reimbursed expenses 70,243 � � � 70,243
Real estate taxes 16,050 1,494 401 � 17,945
Administrative expenses 17,682 � � � 17,682
Audit Committee and Special
Committee expenses 7,821 � � � 7,821
Depreciation and amortization 40,207 � � 9,684 (D) 49,891
Interest 51,752 � � 13,614 (E) 65,366
Total operating expenses 284,288 11,423 2,075 23,298 321,084
(Loss) income before equity in
earning of unconsolidated
entities, minority interest and
income taxes from continuing
operations (9,395 ) 9,996 3,367 (23,298 ) (19,330 )
Equity in earnings of
unconsolidated entities 3,523 � � � 3,523
(Loss) income before minority
interest and income taxes from
continuing operations (5,872 ) 9,996 3,367 (23,298 ) (15,807 )
Income taxes 4,733 � � � 4,733
(Loss) income before minority
interest from continuing
operations (10,605 ) 9,996 3,367 (23,298 ) (20,540 )
Minority interest (4,625 ) � � (4,334 )(F) (8,959 )
Net (loss) income from
continuing operations $ (5,980 ) $ 9,996 $ 3,367 $ (18,964 ) $ (11,581 )
Earnings (loss) per common
share-basic
Continuing operations $ (0.14 ) $ (0.29 )
Earnings (loss) per common
share-diluted
Continuing operations $ (0.14 ) $ (0.29 )
Weighted-average shares
outstanding during the period:
Basic 40,889,508 40,889,508
Diluted 73,344,995 73,344,995

39

Edgar Filing: GMH Communities Trust - Form S-11/A

63

Edgar Filing: GMH Communities Trust - Form S-11/A

64

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENT

1.  Adjustments to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for the year ended
December 31, 2006.

(A)  Represents the historical consolidated statement of operations of GMH Communities Trust for the year ended